LM3421
Application Note 2009 LM3421 SEPIC LED Driver Evaluation Board for
Automotive Applications
Literature Number: SNVA414A
LM3421 SEPIC LED Driver
Evaluation Board for
Automotive Applications
National Semiconductor

0
1
3 www.national.com
A
N
-2
0
0
9
Bill of Materials
Designator Value Package Description Manufacturer Part Number
C4 1.0 µF 1206 Ceramic, C Series, 100V, 20% TDK C3216X7R2A105M
C5 - - DNP - -
C6 10 µF 2220 CAP, CERM, 50V, +/-10%, X7R TDK C5750X7R1H106K
C7 10 µF 2220 CAP, CERM, 50V, +/-10%, X7R TDK C5750X7R1H106K
C8 0.10 µF 805 Ceramic, X7R, 100V, 10% TDK C2012X7R2A104K
C10 4.7 µF 2220 Ceramic, X7R, 100V, 10% MuRata GRM55ER72A475KA01L
C11 0.10 µF 805 Ceramic, X7R, 50V, 10% Yageo America CC0805KRX7R9BB104
C12 0.22 µF 805 Ceramic, X7R, 50V, 10% TDK C2012X7R1H224K
C13 1000 pF 805 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 50V, 1% AVX 08055A102FAT2A
C14 2.2 µF 805 Ceramic, X5R, 16V, 10% AVX 0805YD225KAT2A
C15 47 pF 805 Ceramic, C0G/NP0, 50V, 5% MuRata GQM2195C1H470JB01D
C16 0.1 µF 805 Ceramic, X7R, 25V, 10% MuRata GRM21BR71E104KA01L
C20 1.0 µF 805 Ceramic, X7R, 25V, 10% MuRata GRM216R61E105KA12D
C21 1.0 uF 805 Ceramic, X5R, 25V, 10% MuRata GRM216R61E105KA12D
C22 68 µF Radial Can
- SMD
CAP ELECT 68UF 63V FK Panasonic EEE-FK1J680UP
C23 0.01 µF 805 CAP, CERM, 100V, +/-10%, X7R TDK C2012X7R2A103K
C24 4.7 µF 2220 CAP, CERM, 100V, +/-10%, X7R TDK C5750X7R2A475K
C25 1000 pF 805 CAP, CERM, 100V, +/-10%, X7R TDK C2012X7R2A102K
C26 1.2 nF 1206 CAP, CERM, 100V, +/-20%, X7R AVX 12061A122JAT2A
C27 0.10 µF 805 Ceramic, X7R, 25V, 10% TDK C2012X7R1E104K
C28 2.7 nF 1206 CAP, CERM, 100V, +/-20%, X7R AVX 12065C272KAT2A
D6 - SOD-123 Diode Schottky, 60V, 1A Rohm RB160M-60TR
D10 - SOD-123 Vr = 100V, Io = 0.15A, Vf = 1.25V Diodes Inc. 1N4148W-7-F
D12 - SOD-123 SMT Zener Diode Diodes Inc. MMSZ5231B-7-F

Header, 100mil, 1x2, Gold plated,
230 mil above insulator
Samtec Inc. TSW-102-07-G-S
L1 100 µH SMD Coupled inductor Coilcraft MSD1278-104ML
L2 - 1206 6A Ferrite Bead, 160 Ohm @
100MHz
Steward HI1206T161R-10
L3 10 µH SMD Inductor, Shielded Drum Core,
Ferrite, 2.1A, 0.038Ω
Coilcraft MSS7341-103MLB
Q1 - DPAK MOSFET N-CH 100V 6.2A Fairchild
Semiconductor
FDD3860
Q2 - SOT-23 MOSFET, N-CH, 30V, 4.5A Vishay-Siliconix SI2316BDS-T1-E3
Q3 - SOT-23 MOSFET, N-CH, 60V, 0.24A Vishay-Siliconix 2N7002E-T1-E3
R1 40.2 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080540K2FKEA
R2 40.2 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080540K2FKEA
R5 174 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1743V
R6 1.0 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08051k00FKEA
R7 1.0 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08051k00FKEA
R8 0.2 Ω 2010 1%, 0.5W Vishay-Dale WSL2010R3000FEA
R9 10 Ω 805 1%, 0.125W Yageo America RC0805FR-0710RL
www.national.com 4
A
N
-2
0
0
9
Designator Value Package Description Manufacturer Part Number
R10 21.5 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080521K5FKEA
R11 100 Ω 805 5%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW0805100RJNEA
R13 174 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Panasonic ERJ-6ENF1743V
R14 4.32 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW08054K32FKEA
R15 6.04 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Panasonic ERJ-6ENF6041V
R16 0.10 Ω 2512 1%, 1W Vishay-Dale WSL2512R1000FEA
R18 60.4 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080560K4FKEA
R19 40.2 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080540K2FKEA
R20 40.2 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080540K2FKEA
R21 22.1 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080522K1FKEA
R25 40.2 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080540K2FKEA
R26 11.8 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080511K8FKEA
R27 0 Ω 1206 1%, 0.25W Yageo America RC1206JR-070RL
R28 10.0 Ω 1206 1%, 0.25W Vishay-Dale CRCW120610R0FKEA
R29 590 Ω 1210 1%, 0.5W Vishay/Dale CRCW1210590RFEA
R30 10 Ω 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080510R0FKEA
R31 2.2 Ω 1206 1%, 0.25W Vishay-Dale CRCW12062R20FKEA
R32 0 Ω 1206 5%, 0.25W Yageo America RC1206JR-070RL
R33 4.99 kΩ 805 0.1%, 0.125W Yageo America RT0805BRD074K99L
R34 10.0 kΩ 805 1%, 0.125W Vishay-Dale CRCW080510K0FKEA
R35 590 Ω 1210 1%, 0.5W Vishay/Dale CRCW1210590RFEA
TP1 - TP8 - Through
Hole
Terminal, Turret, TH, Double Keystone